



(1)

71.appln.36.2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO.36 OF 2024

State of Maharashtra through Police Station Officer Police Station,
Sawangi Meghe, District Wardha

Vs.

Mangesh s/o Vitthalrao Chore

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Sneha Dhote, APP for applicant/State.

Mr. M. V. Chore in person (non-applicant).

CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.

DATED : 01/04/2025

1. The non-applicant in person appeared before the Court.
2. Reply filed by the non-applicant is taken on record.
3. Stand over after two weeks.

(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)