



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPLN) NO. 36 OF 2024

State of Maharashtra, Thru. PSO, PS Sawangi Meghe, Dist. Wardha
Vs.

Mangesh s/o Vitthalrao Chore

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr. N.R. Patil, APP for applicant/State.
None for non-applicant.

CORAM : RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE : 25.09.2025

None for the non-applicant.

2. This is an application for cancellation of bail.
The non-applicant appears in person. Let the non-
applicant be put to notice that the matter will be decided
finally on 01.10.2025.

(Rajnish R. Vyas, J.)