

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 36 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso Ps SawangiPETITIONER
Meghe Dist.wardha**

V/S

Mangesh S/o Vitthalrao ChoreRESPONDENT

**APP for Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE VRUSHALI V.
JOSHI J**

DATE : 13th October, 2025

P.C. :

**Ms. T.H. Udeshi for Applicant State. Mr. M.V. Chore (Respdt.
in person). S.O. after Diwali Vacation.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)