



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Criminal Application (Appln.) No.36/2024
State of Maharashtra Vs. Mangesh s/o Vitthalrao Chore

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Ms. Sneha Dhote, A.P.P. for Applicant/State.
Respondent in person.

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.
DATED : 06.03.2026

1. This application by the State for cancellation of bail granted to the sole Respondent by this Court for breach of condition.
2. The Respondent appearing in person seeks time to file an Affidavit.
3. Stand over to 6th April, 2026.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)

mukund ambulkar